

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (CG)

एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान | An Institution of National Importance जी. ई. रोड, टाटीबंध | G.E. Road, Tatibandh रायपुर ४९२०९९ (छ.ग.) | Raipur - 492099 (CG) वेबसाइट | website : www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No. RC/NF-R/A/2023

Date: 10.10.2023

RESULT

For the post of Deputy Medical Superintendent and Blood Transfusion Officer

1. This is in reference to AIIMS Raipur recruitment Advertisement No. RC/NF-R/A/2023/937 dated 27.04.2023 for recruitment to the posts of Deputy Medical Superintendent and Blood Transfusion Officer on direct recruitment basis at AIIMS Raipur.

2. Interviews for the above mentioned posts were conducted on 11.09.2023 at AIIMS Raipur. The result of the same is as follows:

S. No.	Name of Post	Name of Selected Candidate	Category
1.	Deputy Medical Superintendent	Ramesh Kumar K	UR
No other candidate was found suitable for the remaining posts of DMS.			
2.	Blood Transfusion Officer	Dhananjay Prasad Sahu	UR

3. The candidate must note that inclusion of name in the select list does not confer him/her any right of appointment. The selection is purely provisional and subject to fulfilment of eligibility criteria as given in the advertisement. If at any stage it is found that the selected candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility criteria or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect information which if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection, his/her selection/appointment to the post will be cancelled forthwith at any stage without assigning any reason.

4. The 'offer of appointment' will be issued separately.

Sd/-Dy. Director (Admin.) AIIMS Raipur (CG)